
Tentative Programme of Work  

97th Session of the Committee on the Rights of the Child 

Palais Wilson (26 August – 13 September 2024)  

 
Monday, 26 August 

Mtg. No. 2817 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2818 (p.m.) 

10.00 a.m. Opening/ Adoption of agenda/ Submission of 
reports/ Organization of work 

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Tuesday, 27 August 

Mtg. No. 2819 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2820 (p.m.) 

10.00 a.m. Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m. Bahrain OPSC 

Wednesday, 28 August 

Mtg. No. 2821 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2822 (p.m.) 

10.00 a.m. Bahrain OPAC 

  3:00 p.m. 

 
Turkmenistan   

Thursday, 29 August 

Mtg. No. 2823 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2824 (p.m.) 

10.00 a.m. Turkmenistan  

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Friday, 30 August 

Mtg. No. 2825 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2826 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Mexico 

  3:00 p.m. Mexico 

Monday, 2 September 

Mtg. No. 2827 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2828 (p.m.) 

10.00 a.m. Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m. Argentina 

Tuesday, 3 September 

Mtg. No. 2829 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2830 (p.m.) 

10.00 a.m. Argentina 

  3:00 p.m. Israel 

Wednesday, 4 September 

Mtg. No. 2831 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2832 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Israel 

  3:00 p.m. Armenia  

Thursday, 5 September 

Mtg. No. 2833 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2834 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Armenia  

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Friday, 6 September 

Mtg. No. 2835 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2836 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Monday, 9 September 

Mtg. No. 2837 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2838 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Tuesday, 10 September 

Mtg. No. 2839 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2840 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m.  Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m.  Closed meeting  

Wednesday, 11 September 

Mtg. No. 2841 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2842 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Thursday, 12 September 

Mtg. No. 2843 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2844 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Closed meeting  

  3:00 p.m. Closed meeting  

Friday, 13 September 

Mtg. No. 2845 (a.m.) 

Mtg. No. 2846 (p.m.) 

10:00 a.m. Closed meeting   

 3:00 p.m. 

 5:00 p.m. 
Closed meeting 

Public closing  

 


